BT O G L T R T T

07062018003648

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC Building, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manifa, Philippines
Tel:{632)726-0931 to 38 Fax:(632) 725-5283 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page
The following document has been received:

Recelving Officer/Encoder : Jovan S. Capulong
Receiving Branch . Tarlac City Branch

Received From Head Office :

Company Rebresentative

Company Information

SEC Registration No.  CS201000985

Company Name SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION
Industry Classification Mig., N.E.C.
Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document [D 107062018003648

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DiSCL/RFPT)
Document Code 17-C

Period Covered July 04, 2018

No. of Days Late 0

Department CFD

Remarks

Reason for Edit Receint Date:



PSPC_LINE_P® {] XXX 161 All rasmilnsibility of this Doc is taken by printoul person. SFA SEMICON has cwnership.

2018.97.06 09:40:45 / LINE PC you use it without authorization,you may be disciplined or be punished by law.
COVER SHEET
‘ : for Applications at

TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

Nature of Application $.E.C. Registration Number
IEne 2018 Report on Foreign Ownership ] [C |5 |2 |0 Il IO lﬂ IG |9 |8 |51

Company Name

S| FI A S{E|IM|I |[C{O]|N P{H [T |L {I {P |P {I |N |[E [S

Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province

PIA[N|[D}A]Y PII[R|A AlVI|IE|N|U|E ClOIR|N|E [R c|rR|E |E
i

Kls |1 |o |E R 10 [A D clLia|r |k FIR|EIE |P [0 |R]|T z o |n [E

PAMPANGA]PHILIPP|INES

COMPANY INFORMATION

Company’s Email Address Company's Telephone Number/s Company's Facsimile Number/s
r ssphr@sfasemicon.com | ] 045-499-1742; 045-499-1749 | [ 045-499-1596 ’

CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION

Name of Contact Person Emall Address Telephone Number Facsimile Number/s
( Elena Joy M. Cavestany _ | Fclgnma.cavestanyﬁsfasemiclon | 045-499-1876 | I 045-499-1996 ]

Contact Person's Address

Panday Pira Avenue Corner Creekside Road., Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines

Date Signature

Assigned Processor:

Returned to Client:

Reason:

Document LD, r I

Received by: Clerk-in-Charge

forwarded to:
Cashier

Clerk-in-Charge

Cirector

Releasing Officer




All responsibility of this Doc is taken by printout person. SFA SEMICGHN has ownership.

“inance LTS . w2CA v ¢
If you use it without authorization,you may be disciplined ofr be punished by law.

FxxXx.e1s
2018.07.04 11:27:2

2T

SF/x SEMICON

SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines
Tel. No. (045) 499-1755 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

7 / Eilysa Kate Torio

July 4, 2018

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City
Attention: Atty. Richard R. Laus
Director — Tarlac Extension Office
Re : June 2018 Report on Foreign Ownership
Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 17.13 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock
Exchange, we report herewith the foreign ownership level of SFA Semicon Philippines
Corporation (SSP) for the month of June 2018 as filed with the Exchange, as follows:

Voting Shares:
Type of Securities/ | Number of Foreign- Number of Local- Number of |
Stock Symbol Owned Shares Owned Shares Qutstanding Shares
SSp 1,870,662,098 294,362,013 2,165,024,111
Foreign Ownership Level of Total
Outstanding Shares (in %) 86.40%
Non-Voting Shares:
Type of Securities/ | Number of Foreign- Number of Local- Number of
Stock Symbol Owned Shares Owned Shares Outstanding Shares
- Z 2 = |

Foreign Ownership Level of Total
Outstanding Shares (in %) 86.40%
Foreign Ownership Limit (in %) 100.00%




Finange / X.X.X.215 ) All responsibility of this Doc [s taken by printout person.SFA SEMICON has ownership.
2018.07.04 11:27:27 { Ellysa Kate Torio If vou use it without autherization,you may be disciplined or be punished by law.

L

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

o

CAROLINE S. SICAT
Investor Relations Officer / Corporate Information Officer



Finance /' X.X.X.215 All responsibility of this Doc is taken by printout person SFA SEMICON has ownership.,
2018.07.04 11:27:51 / Ellysa Kate Torio If you use it without authorization,you may be disciplined or be punished by law.

SFF< semicon

SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

REPORT ON FOREIGN OWNERSHIP
As of June 30, 2018

PERGENTAGE OF
NAME NATIONALITY NO.OF SHARES OWNERSHIP
PCD Nominee Cerporation (Filipine) Filiplno 293,494,170 13.56%
Haidee A. Generoso &/Cr Sandy Edward A. Generoso Filipino 735,000 0.03%
Elvira or Bemardo Cruz Filipino 40,000 0.00%
Elvira M. Cruz and Bernardo A, Cruz Fllipino 37,000 0.00%
F. Yap Securities, Inc. Filipino 32,000 - 0.00%
Juliet Alejandro Ancheta Filipino 8,000 0.00%
Victor G. Co or Co Kian Chay Filipino 5,000 0.00%
Stephen T. Teo &/Or Teresita R. Teo Filipino 5,000 0.00%
Rosalinda C. Delos Santos Filipino 3,000 0.00%
Jesus San Luls Valencia Filipino 1,000 0.00%
Bartholomew Dybuncio Young Filiplno 1,000 0.00%
Joselite C. Herrera Filipino 500 0.00%
Owen Nalhaniel S AU ITF: LI Marcus Al Filipino 230 0.00%
Daondi Ron R. Limgence Filipino i 0.00%
Carlos Rolda Alindada Filipino 1 0.00%
Mary Delia G. Tomacruz' Filipino 1 0.00%
Number of Local-Owned Shares 294,362,013 13.60%
SFA Semicon Co., LTD.2 Korean 1,840,264,104 85.00%
PCD Nominee Corporation (Non - Fllipino) Various 30,397,110 1.40%
Philip &/Or Elnora Turner 8British Indian &879 0.00%
Byunggil Go Korean 1 0.00%
Hyunggoo Oh Korean 1 0.00%
Joonsang Kang Korean 1 0.00%
Byungjin Cho Korean 1 0.00%
Dagkyu Kang Korean 1 0.00%
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares 1,870,662,098 86.40%
Total Outstanding Shares 2,165,024,111 100.00%

Notes:
1 The 100,000 shares owned by Mary Delia G. Tomacruz are lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation {Filipine).
2 The 200,000 shares ownad by Byungjin Cho are lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation (Non-Filipino).

* Formerly STS Semiconductor & Telecommunications Co., Ltd.



COMPANY NAME : SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORFORATION

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPING)

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSC
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/CR BERNARDO A. CRUZ
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

JULIET ALEJANDRD ANCHETA

VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY

STEPHEN T. TEO &OR TERESITA R. TEQ
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS

JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA

BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG

PHILIP 8/OR ELNORA TURNER

JOSELITO C. HERRERA

OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU
DONDI ROM R. LIMGENCC

CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA

BYUNGJIN CHO

BYUNGGIL GO

DAEKY ) KANG

JOONSANG KANG

HYUNGGOO OH

MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ

GRAND TOTAL (24)

LIST OF ALL STOCKHOLDERS
As Of June 30, 2018

CUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES

{FULLY PAID)

1,840,264,104
293,494 170
30,397 110
735,000
40,000
37,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

500

230

111

Ao s s s

2,165,024, 111

QUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(PARTIALLY PAID)

0
0
0
0
o
o
0
o
1]
1]
1]
0
0
0
0
Q
0
0
0
0
0
0
Q
Q

0

TOTAL
HOLDINGS
(SUBSCRIBED)

1,840,254,104
283,494 170
30,367,110
735,000
40,000
37,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

500

230

111

1

JEENEE G R

2,165024 111

Page

PERCENTAGE
TO
TOTAL

85.000
13.556
1.404
0.034
0.002
0.002
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
Q.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

100.000

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

NATIONALITY

KOREAN
FILIPING
CTHERS
FILIPING
FILIPING
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
FILIPING
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
BRITISH INDIAN
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
FILIPINO
KOREAN
KOREAN
KOREAN
KOREAN
KOREAN
FILIPINO

"L0'8102

02 70
L2 X'/ souBUly

oo 8ley BSAI3 / £8:b0:
Slz

UOREBZIoYINe INoyitm 1l 8Sn NOA ||

‘diysiaumo seY NOJINTS Y4S uosiad jnojupid AQ Uaye) s 204 St jo Algisuodsal iy

‘me| Aq paysiund aq Jo paul|diosip 8q ABW nNoA



