

107062018003648



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC Building, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel:(632)726-0931 to 39 Fax:(632)725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Jovan S. Capulong

Receiving Branch : Tarlac City Branch

Receipt Date and Time: July 06, 2018 03:44:50 PM

Received From Head Office:

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. CS201000985

Company Name SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

Industry Classification Mfg., N.E.C.

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 107062018003648

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)

Document Code 17-C

Period Covered July 04, 2018

No. of Days Late 0

Department CFD

Remarks

Reason for Edit Receipt Date:

COVER SHEET

for Applications at TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

			Natu	re of .	Appli	icatio	n															S.E.C	. Reg	istrat	ion N	umb	er		
Jun	e 20			rt or				nersh	nip										С	S	2	0	1	0	0	0	9	8	5
	Company Name																												
s	F	A	1	s	Е	М	I	С	0	N	Γ	P	н	ı	L	I	Р	Р	I	N	Е	s	T	Γ		Γ	Π	Γ	
			P	0	R	 	L T	ΙΙ	0	N	<u> </u>		 	I	Г	I	 	 		I	I		<u> </u>	т. Г	 		i -		Γ
	0	R	P			A	<u> </u>						_	L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		L	L	L	 Т	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	I			L	 T
											ļ		<u></u>	L	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		0			<u>L</u> _				L_	<u> </u>		
Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province																													
P	Α	N	D	Α	Y		Р	I	R	Α		Α	V	Е	N	U	E		С	0	R	N	Ε	R		С	R	E	E
K	s	I	D	E		R	0	Α	D		С	L	Α	R	К		F	R	Ε	Ε	Р	0	R	Т		Z	0	N	E
Р	A	М	Р	Α	N	G	Α		Р	Н	I	L	I	Р	Р	1	N	Е	s			T	T	Γ			Γ	Ι	
<u> </u>	بشا				Ш.		l''					_			ш.							L	I						L
	COMPANY INFORMATION																												
Company's Email Address Company's Telephone Number/s Company's Facsimile Number/s										- 1																			
<u> </u>	ssphr@sfasemicon.com 045-499-1742; 045-499-1749 045-499-1996																												
	CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION																												
	Name of Contact Person Email Address Telephone Number Facsimile Number/s																												
	Elena Joy M. Lavestany																												
	Contact Person's Address																												
						Par	nday	Pira	Aver	ue (Corne	er Cr	eeks	ide F	Road	., Cla	ark F	reep	ort Z	one,	Par	npan	ga, I	Philip	pine	s			
									To	be	acco	mp	lishe	d by	SEC	. T	ŒO	Pers	onn	el -									
																		į	Date	2					Sig	natu	ıre		
Assi	gned	Proce	ssor							A.C.S.						0 1													
0-1-	irned	+ = CI	iant									- H-00					_												
Reas		to Ci	ieiu.												-														
neo:																												100,000	
									2.2					2000			, ee crae-c							-2753					
						_											i F												
Doc	umen	t I.D.	C.				- 82									•	ks od												
Rec	eive	d by	<i>r</i> :		Cle	rk-in	-Cha	rge														s 8				17:2			
For	ward	led	to:																										
				hier																	16 -			- 1		7,41			
	_			rk-in		arge																e 8							
	_			ector easir		ffice	r													T (T (T)	920								



SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines

Tel. No. (045) 499-1755 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

July 4, 2018

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Tarlac Extension Office Tarlac City

Attention:

Atty. Richard R. Laus

Director - Tarlac Extension Office

Re

June 2018 Report on Foreign Ownership

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 17.13 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock Exchange, we report herewith the foreign ownership level of SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation (SSP) for the month of June 2018 as filed with the Exchange, as follows:

Voting Shares:

Type of Securities /	Number of Foreign-	Number of Local-	Number of
Stock Symbol	Owned Shares	Owned Shares	Outstanding Shares
SSP	1,870,662,098	294,362,013	2,165,024,111

40%
•

Non-Voting Shares:

Type of Securities /	Number of Foreign-	Number of Local-	Number of
Stock Symbol	Owned Shares	Owned Shares	Outstanding Shares
- Stock Symbol	- Owned Shares	- Owned Shares	-

Foreign Ownership Level of Total Outstanding Shares (in %)	86.40%		
Foreign Ownership Limit (in %)	100.00%		

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAROLINE S. SICAT

Investor Relations Officer / Corporate Information Officer

SFA SEMICON

SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

REPORT ON FOREIGN OWNERSHIP As of June 30, 2018

NAME	NATIONALITY	NO.OF SHARES	PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP
PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino)	Filipino	293,494,170	13.56%
Haidee A. Generoso &/Or Sandy Edward A. Generoso	Filipino	735,000	0.03%
Elvira or Bernardo Cruz	Filipino	40,000	0.00%
Elvira M. Cruz and Bernardo A. Cruz	Filipino	37,000	0.00%
F. Yap Securities, Inc.	Filipino	32,000	. 0.00%
Juliet Alejandro Ancheta	Filipino	8,000	0.00%
Victor G, Co or Co Kian Chay	Filipino	5,000	0.00%
Stephen T. Teo &/Or Teresita R. Teo	Filipino	5,000	0.00%
Rosalinda C. Delos Santos	Filipino	3,000	0.00%
Jesus San Luis Valencia	Filipino	1,000	0.00%
Bartholomew Dybuncio Young	Filiplno	1,000	0.00%
Joselito C. Herrera	Filipino	500	0.00%
Owen Nathaniel S AU ITF: Li Marcus AU	Filipino	230	0.00%
Dondi Ron R. Limgenco	Filipino	111	0.00%
Carlos Rolda Alindada	Filipino	1	0.00%
Mary Delia G. Tomacruz'	Filipino	1	0.00%
Number of Local-Owned Shares		294,362,013	13.60%
SFA Semicon Co., LTD. ²	Korean	1,840,264,104	85.00%
PCD Nominee Corporation (Non - Filipino)	Various	30,397,110	1.40%
Philip &/Or Elnora Turner	British Indian	879	0.00%
Byunggil Go	Korean	1	0.00%
Hyunggoo Oh	Korean	1	0.00%
Joonsang Kang	Korean	1	0.00%
Byungjin Cho	Korean	1	0.00%
Daekyu Kang	Korean	1	0.00%
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares	1100000000	1,870,662,098	86.40%
Total Outstanding Shares		2,165,024,111	100.00%

Notes:

¹ The 100,000 shares owned by Mary Della G. Tomacruz are lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino).
² The 200,000 shares owned by Byungjin Cho are lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation (Non-Filipino).

³ Formerly STS Semiconductor & Telecommunications Co., Ltd.

Page

LIST OF ALL STOCKHOLDERS As Of June 30, 2018

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES (FULLY PAID)	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES (PARTIALLY PAID)	TOTAL HOLDINGS (SUBSCRIBED)	PERCENTAGE TO TOTAL	NATIONALITY
SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.	1,840,264,104	0	1,840,264,104	85,000	KOREAN
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)	293,494,170	0	293,494,170		FILIPINO
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)	30,397,110	0	30,397,110	1,404	OTHERS
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO	735,000	0	735,000	0.034	FILIPINO
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ	40,000	0	40,000	0.002	FILIPINO
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ	37,000	0	37,000	0.002	FILIPINO
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	32,000	0	32,000	0.001	FILIPINO
JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA	8,000	0	8,000	0.000	FILIPINO
VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY	5,000	0	5,000	0,000	FILIPINO
STEPHEN T. TEO &/OR TERESITA R. TEO	5,000	0	5,000	0.000	FILIPINO
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS	3,000	0	3,000	0.000	FILIPINO
JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA	1,000	0	1,000	0.000	FILIPINO
BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG	1,000	0	1,000	0.000	FILIPINO
PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER	879	0	879	0.000	BRITISH INDIAN
JOSELITO C. HERRERA	500	0	500	0.000	FILIPINO
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU	230	0	230	0.000	FILIPINO
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO	111	0	111	0.000	FILIPINO
CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA	1	0	1	0.000	FILIPINO
BYUNGJIN CHO	1	0	1	0.000	KOREAN
BYUNGGIL GO	1	0	1	0.000	KOREAN
DAEKYU KANG	1	0	1	0.000	KOREAN
JOONSANG KANG	1	0	1	0,000	KOREAN
HYUNGGOO OH	1	0	1	0.000	KOREAN
MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ	1	0	1	0.000	FILIPINO
GRAND TOTAL (24)	2,165,024,111	0	2,165,024,111	100.000	

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

All responsibility of this Doc Is taken by printout person.SFA SEMICON has ownership. If you use it without authorization,you may be disciplined or be punished by law.